Vehicle History Report + Lien Check {BC) #: 62564639
Report Date: july 2, 2025 | 2:22 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

C/ARIFIAME:

Reference:

2008 CHEVROLET UPLANDER LT

Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1GNDV33168D129302

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 165,029 KM

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

3 Service Records Found

U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

R

Import/Expert Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 02, 2025 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complate). CARFAX Canada draws on killions of data records from thousands of saurces across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recormmend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

1GNDV33168D129302




Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lieri Check

E & No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

é\f Accident/Damage

@ 2011 Nov 11

@ 2012 Oct 21

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

Estimate: LEFT REAR SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: ANIMAL COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE

British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: COLLISION FRONT CENTER

a4 Registration

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

$3,422.97

$3,056.22

$1,475.40

$1,317.32

1’ & This vehicle has been registered in the province of British

Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

CHN

Service Records

|

L

@ This vehicle has been registered in the state of Florida in the
United States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon.

|
e
J
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2012 Sep 22 145,238 KM Kelowna Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada

2016 Mar 15 146,354 K Mid Island Brake & Muffler

Ltd. Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
* Cliand filter changed
2015 Sep 26 165,029 KM Kal Tire - Port Atberni T

Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia, One tire balanced

Canada *  Onetire mounted

v, ) Open Recalls

K
i
|

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this regort was generated. For additional safety recall information ang non- j
safety refated recall campaigns, piease contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. (https:/fmy.gm.ca/gm/en/reca|Is) ;
|

& Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen. E
J

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
BE= 2007 Oct 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated
Florida, United States Adjustment Loan or lien reported
First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as silver
2008 May 6 15,619 KM Autc Auction Auction Announcement  Listed as a manufacturer
vehicle
Vehicle soid
BE= 2008 May 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed
Florida, United States Adjustment Loan or lien reported
Vehicle colour noted as silver
2008 Oct 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewed
RV, Canada
2008 Oct 27 Motor Vehicle Dept, Import Record From: United States
Canada To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported
into Canada from the US. For
more information than is set
out below, please contact RIV
{wanwriv.ca).

1GNDV33168D129302

Imported Inte Canadz As;
Normal




ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Case/Dossier: k1 5989'5 S

Import Date: 10/27/2008

Entered Customs 10719000
Inspection Date: 11/5/2008

British Columbia, Canada

2008 Nov 8 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewsd
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2009 Nov 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewsal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2070 Nov 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2011 Nov 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada

20711 Nov 11 Insurance Records ANIMAL COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE
British Columbia, Canada

2011 Nov 11 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT REAR SIDE

2012 Sep 22 145,238 KM Kelowna Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kelowna, British Columbia,
Canada

2012 Oct 21 Insurance Records COLLISION FRONT CENTER
British Columbia, Canada

2012 Ocr 21 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada FRONT CENTER

2012 Nov 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Nov © Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa| Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Cznada

2014 Nov 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Cznadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Nov 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurnbia, Canada New Owner reported

2016 Feb 27 Motor Vehicle Dept., Canadian Renewai Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2016 Mar 15 146,354 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Ocr 18 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Feb 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

1GNDV33168D129302




ODOMETER SOQURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Metor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Moter Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Sep 26 165,029 KM Kal Tire - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columb ,
Canada

2020 )an 29

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Celumbia, Canada

2021 Jan 29

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columnbia, Canada

2023 Jan 29 Motar Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Qwner reported

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as gray

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as gray

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplled by ICBC is a report of the vehicle’s status and the vehicle's claims history. Vehicle stazus shows whether a vehle)

- vehicles sold by Insurance companias as. saivaga

- salvage vehicles which have been rebuijr, Inspected. and reficansed

- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent tha vehicla arrurately for a number of reasons,
claims history is a report of vehicle damage and Tncludes £epairs palt by JCBC and ouf
addition. the estimate information may ot necessarily reflect the actal cost of repa
Consurmers are encouraged te read ICBC's full statement of imitations at hetp://apps.iche.com/regist
1Cag

rationtychr/Limitation.hmi,
recornmends the vehide be Inspacted by a quailfied mechanlc to sbtaln a more complete assessmant of the vehicle's condltion,

This vehide hlstary report is <omplied from multiple data seurces, It Is not ajwa
regsstrations, declasations, accident information, service records,

Strictly on an as-Is whara-ls basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data prav
particular purpose regarding this repart of its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data provders shaltbe
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure 1o provide a report o any information. Other infarmation about the ve
Canada. Use this report as one fmportant teol, along with 2 vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better dec]
terms and condltions In CARFAX Canada's Congitions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreemen
h(rps;.'fwww.:arfax.ca/ahnul:-.:ar!ax.'prlva:y-legallmnditwns-ot‘-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

Inciuding a written-oft vehicle that hasn't been repored to
tstanding damage estimates. It may he Incomplete for various reasons, Including
s, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indi

ys possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data fproviders to abtaln compiete information on any ona veh|

recail information, odemeter readings or other information wiere discrepancies that appiy to this vehicle are not reffected In
providars receive data and Information from external sources heflaved to be rallabie, but no responsiblkty s assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data

fders further expressiy disclalm 2l warranties, express or Implied, Includin

e is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:

the B.L. vehicle reglstry or a vehlche with major damage that was repalred by Its owner. The vehice
g the owner dld not make a ¢faim to ICBC or ICBC has danled the claim, In
icate the primary area of darnage.

Icte. For example, there may be other title, brands,

this report, CARFAX Canaga and its saurce data
providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracles or ormissions, The reports are provided

g any warrantles of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quatity or fitness for a

llable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any repart or any Informatian contalned withls a rapars,
hicle that is the subject matter of this vehide histary report, including problems,
[slop about your next used car, 8y obtaining, reviewlng and/or using thls vehicle history report, you agree to be hound by all of the
15 35 each may be amended from time to e by CARFAX Canada.

may not have beern reported to CARFAX

C ARIFIANEE
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